900379732 09/29/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900379408	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company	FORMERLY General Electric Capital Corporation (as agent)	09/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apio, Inc.	
Street Address:	4575 WEST MAIN STREET	
City:	Guadalupe	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	de: 93434	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3133571	BREATHEWAY		
Registration Number:	2423247	CAL EX		
Registration Number:	2549383	CASINO		
Registration Number:	3902233	CLEARLY FRESH		
Registration Number:	3441896	EAT SMART		
Registration Number:	3297565	EAT SMART		
Registration Number:	2580711	EAT SMART		
Registration Number:	3438390	EXTENDS FRESHNESS NATURALLY		
Registration Number:	3359708	EXTENDS FRESHNESS NATURALLY		
Registration Number:	4084888	FRESH GATHERINGS		
Registration Number:	3471591	LUCKY 21		
Registration Number:	3151380			
Registration Number:	3125057			
Registration Number:	2648130	SUNSHINE BLEND		
Registration Number:	1768811	GL		
Registration Number:	1460274	GREENLINE		
		TDADEMADIA		

REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0814

900379732

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502880	MASHABLES
Serial Number:	85518715	SUPERBROCC
Serial Number:	85518717	SUPERBROCCOLI
Serial Number:	85316610	COCINA FRESCA
Serial Number:	85587214	SALUD ES VIDA
Registration Number:	4433273	FIESTAS FRESCAS
Registration Number:	4129428	SIDE KITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127069125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: IPdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16508847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
SIGNATURE:	/rma/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=GE Apio-Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GE Apio-Trademark Release#page2.tif source=GE Apio-Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0815

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of thismer administrative agent

O, INC. ("Apio").

certain Payoff Letter dated as afily

from Administrative Agent),

I, the receipt and adequacy of

litions of the Payoff Letter,

n and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 23,

2012, executed by Apio in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4767/0825.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM_US 76065306-5.082927.0032

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, as successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Application	Filing/Registration Date
<u>Owner</u>				/Registratio	
				<u>n Number</u>	
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	BREATHEWAY	Registered	3133571	Aug 22 2006 (8 & 15 due)
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	CAL EX	Registered	2423247	Jan 23 2001
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	CASINO	Registered	2549383	Mar 19 2002 (renewed)
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	CLEARLY FRESH	Registered	3902233	Jan 4 2011
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	EAT SMART	Registered	3441896	Jun 3 2008
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	EAT SMART	Registered	3297565	Sep 25 2007
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	EAT SMART	Registered	2580711	Jun 18 2002
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	EXTENDS	Registered	3438390	May 27 2008
		FRESHNESS			
		NATURALLY			
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	EXTENDS	Registered	3359708	Dec 25 2007
		FRESHNESS			
		NATURALLY			
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	FRESH	Registered	4084888	Jan 10 2012
		GATHERINGS			
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	LUCKY 21	Registered	3471591	Jul 22 2008
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Matrix design	Registered	3151380	Oct 3 2006 (8 & 15 due)
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Vegetable tray design	Registered	3125057	Aug 1 2006 (8 & 15 due)
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Sunshine Blend	Registered	2648130	Nov 12 2012
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	GL & Design	Registered	1768811	May 4 1993
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	GreenLine	Registered	1460274	Oct 6 1987
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Mashables	Registered	3502880	Sept 16 2008
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	SUPERBROCC	Abandoned	85/518,715	Jan 18 2012
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	SUPERBROCCOLI	Abandoned	85/518,717	Jan 18 2012
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	COCINA FRESCA	Abandoned	85/316,610	OA Response due May 5,
					2012
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Salud es Vida	Pending	85/587,214	Apr 3 2012
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Fiestas Frescas	Pending	4433273	Mar 19 2012
Apio, Inc.	U.S.	Side Kits	Allowed	4129428	Nov 18 2010

 $DM_US\ 76065306\text{--}5.082927.0032$

RECORDED: 09/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005887 FRAME: 0818